

**Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District**

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



**Bid Summary**

**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

<i>Total</i>	<i>Contractor Name</i>	<i>Address</i>	<i>Phone</i>
Requested/Granted Relief of Bid			
<del>\$2,543,407.50</del>	<del>MCC EQUIPMENT RENTALS, INC.</del>	<del>Post Office Box 1730 Yucaipa, CA 92399</del>	<del>909.795.9300</del>
\$3,117,705.00	LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	18182 Bushard Street Fountain Valley, CA 92708-5756	714.593.6575
\$3,235,672.30	BELCZAK & SONS, INC.	3510 E. Enterprise Drive Anaheim, CA 92807	714-998-5920
\$3,297,556.00	MIKE BUBALO CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	5102 Gayhurst Avenue Baldwin Park, CA 91706	626.960.7787
\$3,333,333.00	E.J. MEYER COMPANY	Post Office Box 277 Highland, CA 92346	909.425.4025
\$3,346,560.00	GARCIA JUAREZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Post Office Box 309 Brea, CA 92822-0309	951.657.3535
\$3,377,777.00	KIP, INCORPORATED	25740 Washington Avenue Murrieta, CA 92562	
\$3,410,297.70	BERT W. SALAS, INC.	10769 Woodside Avenue, Suite 201 SANTEE, CA 92071	619.562.7711
\$3,457,434.00	WEKA, INC.	27075 5th Street Highland, CA 92346	909.425.8700
\$3,478,172.50	KEC ENGINEERING	200 N. Sherman Avenue Corona, CA 92882	951-734-3010
\$3,665,087.00	H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.	Post Office Box 536 Highland, CA 92346-0536	909.425.3907
\$3,789,446.00	DOWNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.	35018 Yucaipa Boulevard Yucaipa, CA 92399	909-797-7444
\$4,090,178.00	C. P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Post Office Box 1206 Ontario, CA 91762	909.981.1091
\$4,375,412.30	NORSTAR PLUMBING AND ENGINEERING, INC.	8780 19th Street #310 Alta Loma, CA 91701	909.481.9488
\$5,277,810.00	ARB, INC.	26000 Commercentre Drive Lake Forest, CA 92630	949.598.9242
\$3,926,212.00	RCFC Engineer's Estimate		

# Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



**Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		<del>MCC EQUIPMENT RENTALS, INC.</del>		LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	<del>\$130,000.00</del>	<del>\$130,000.00</del>	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	<del>\$671.00</del>	<del>\$671.00</del>	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	<del>\$10,000.00</del>	<del>\$10,000.00</del>	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	<del>\$13,500.00</del>	<del>\$13,500.00</del>	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	31,539	\$12.00	\$378,468.00	<del>\$3.00</del>	<del>\$94,617.00</del>	\$10.00	\$315,390.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	S.F.	55,750	\$1.00	\$55,750.00	<del>\$1.25</del>	<del>\$69,687.50</del>	\$1.50	\$83,625.00
7 BACKFILL PREPARATION	C.Y.	5,000	\$25.00	\$125,000.00	<del>\$0.59</del>	<del>\$2,950.00</del>	\$0.05	\$250.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	22,645	\$15.00	\$339,675.00	<del>\$8.00</del>	<del>\$181,160.00</del>	\$9.00	\$203,805.00
9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	<del>\$93.00</del>	<del>\$1,860.00</del>	\$77.00	\$1,540.00
10 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	230	\$30.00	\$6,900.00	<del>\$70.00</del>	<del>\$16,100.00</del>	\$35.00	\$8,050.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	<del>\$10,000.00</del>	<del>\$10,000.00</del>	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	216	\$800.00	\$172,800.00	<del>\$752.00</del>	<del>\$162,432.00</del>	\$1,150.00	\$248,400.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	124	\$350.00	\$43,400.00	<del>\$505.00</del>	<del>\$62,620.00</del>	\$740.00	\$91,760.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	<del>\$4,877.00</del>	<del>\$14,631.00</del>	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00
15 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	<del>\$2,900.00</del>	<del>\$23,200.00</del>	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	13	\$5,600.00	\$72,800.00	<del>\$4,900.00</del>	<del>\$63,700.00</del>	\$6,100.00	\$79,300.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	<del>\$6,777.00</del>	<del>\$27,108.00</del>	\$7,700.00	\$30,800.00
18 66" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,011	\$262.00	\$526,882.00	<del>\$180.00</del>	<del>\$361,980.00</del>	\$200.00	\$402,200.00
19 54" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,743	\$205.00	\$357,315.00	<del>\$140.00</del>	<del>\$244,020.00</del>	\$160.00	\$278,880.00
20 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,367	\$182.00	\$248,794.00	<del>\$132.00</del>	<del>\$180,444.00</del>	\$130.00	\$177,710.00
21 36" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,932	\$137.00	\$264,684.00	<del>\$100.00</del>	<del>\$193,200.00</del>	\$95.00	\$183,540.00
22 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	65	\$119.00	\$7,735.00	<del>\$113.00</del>	<del>\$7,345.00</del>	\$90.00	\$5,850.00
23 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	66	\$103.00	\$6,798.00	<del>\$104.00</del>	<del>\$6,864.00</del>	\$80.00	\$5,280.00
24 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	700	\$90.00	\$63,000.00	<del>\$107.00</del>	<del>\$74,900.00</del>	\$70.00	\$49,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,055	\$70.00	\$73,850.00	<del>\$51.00</del>	<del>\$53,805.00</del>	\$85.00	\$89,675.00
26 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	TONS	4,094	\$95.00	\$388,930.00	<del>\$88.00</del>	<del>\$360,272.00</del>	\$123.00	\$503,562.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	410	\$100.00	\$41,000.00	<del>\$80.00</del>	<del>\$32,800.00</del>	\$80.00	\$32,800.00
28 PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	S.F.	175,000	\$0.10	\$17,500.00	<del>\$0.19</del>	<del>\$33,250.00</del>	\$0.09	\$15,750.00
29 STRUCTURAL PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	TONS	88	\$100.00	\$8,800.00	<del>\$115.00</del>	<del>\$10,120.00</del>	\$140.00	\$12,320.00

**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		<del>MCC EQUIPMENT RENTALS, INC.</del>		LEATHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	23,254	\$1.50	\$34,881.00	\$1.00	\$23,254.00	\$2.00	\$46,508.00
31 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	72	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	<del>\$56.00</del>	<del>\$4,032.00</del>	\$80.00	\$5,760.00
32 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	25	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	<del>\$343.00</del>	<del>\$8,575.00</del>	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
33 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	51	\$350.00	\$17,850.00	<del>\$246.00</del>	<del>\$12,546.00</del>	\$350.00	\$17,850.00
34 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	<del>\$2,739.00</del>	<del>\$2,739.00</del>	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
35 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	<del>\$9,800.00</del>	<del>\$9,800.00</del>	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	<del>\$925.00</del>	<del>\$925.00</del>	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37 VERIZON RELOCATION COORDINATION	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	<del>\$6,300.00</del>	<del>\$6,300.00</del>	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
38 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES (DWR) CROSSING	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	<del>\$32,000.00</del>	<del>\$32,000.00</del>	\$44,500.00	\$44,500.00
				<b>\$3,926,212.00</b>		<del><b>\$2,543,407.50</b></del>		<b>\$3,117,705.00</b>

**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

**BELCZAK & SONS, INC.**

**MIKE BUBALO  
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.**

**E.J. MEYER COMPANY**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	31,539	\$13.00	\$410,007.00	\$10.00	\$315,390.00	\$8.00	\$252,312.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	S.F.	55,750	\$0.35	\$19,512.50	\$5.00	\$278,750.00	\$0.15	\$8,362.50
7 BACKFILL PREPARATION	C.Y.	5,000	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.10	\$500.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	22,645	\$20.00	\$452,900.00	\$15.00	\$339,675.00	\$10.00	\$226,450.00
9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
10 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	230	\$60.00	\$13,800.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$35.00	\$8,050.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$166,000.00	\$166,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	216	\$715.00	\$154,440.00	\$750.00	\$162,000.00	\$820.00	\$177,120.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	124	\$500.00	\$62,000.00	\$500.00	\$62,000.00	\$650.00	\$80,600.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	3	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
15 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$22,400.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	13	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$91,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$65,000.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
18 66" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,011	\$180.00	\$361,980.00	\$160.00	\$321,760.00	\$251.00	\$504,761.00
19 54" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,743	\$145.00	\$252,735.00	\$140.00	\$244,020.00	\$220.00	\$383,460.00
20 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,367	\$115.00	\$157,205.00	\$120.00	\$164,040.00	\$218.00	\$298,006.00
21 36" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,932	\$70.00	\$135,240.00	\$100.00	\$193,200.00	\$136.00	\$262,752.00
22 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	65	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00	\$180.00	\$11,700.00
23 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	66	\$83.00	\$5,478.00	\$80.00	\$5,280.00	\$225.00	\$14,850.00
24 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	700	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$90.00	\$63,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,055	\$45.00	\$47,475.00	\$40.00	\$42,200.00	\$110.00	\$116,050.00
26 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	TONS	4,094	\$80.00	\$327,520.00	\$90.00	\$368,460.00	\$120.00	\$491,280.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	410	\$90.00	\$36,900.00	\$80.00	\$32,800.00	\$90.00	\$36,900.00
28 PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	S.F.	175,000	\$0.18	\$31,500.00	\$0.25	\$43,750.00	\$0.20	\$35,000.00
29 STRUCTURAL PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	TONS	88	\$120.00	\$10,560.00	\$125.00	\$11,000.00	\$200.00	\$17,600.00

**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

**BELCZAK & SONS, INC.**

**MIKE BUBALO  
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.**

**E.J. MEYER COMPANY**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	23,254	\$1.20	\$27,904.80	\$1.50	\$34,881.00	\$1.00	\$23,254.00
31 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	72	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$250.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$7,200.00
32 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	25	\$750.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00
33 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	51	\$200.00	\$10,200.00	\$500.00	\$25,500.00	\$225.00	\$11,475.00
34 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
35 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
37 VERIZON RELOCATION COORDINATION	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
38 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES (DWR) CROSSING	L.S.	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$19,400.50	\$19,400.50
				<b>\$3,235,672.30</b>	<b>\$3,297,556.00</b>		<b>\$3,333,333.00</b>	

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

Project Number: 5-0-0165-02

Bid Open Date: 04/12/2012

**GARCIA JUAREZ  
CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

**KIP, INCORPORATED**

**BERT W. SALAS, INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$69,700.00	\$69,700.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	31,539	\$6.00	\$189,234.00	\$10.00	\$315,390.00	\$11.00	\$346,929.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	S.F.	55,750	\$1.00	\$55,750.00	\$0.50	\$27,875.00	\$0.25	\$13,937.50
7 BACKFILL PREPARATION	C.Y.	5,000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$45,000.00	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	22,645	\$7.00	\$158,515.00	\$7.00	\$158,515.00	\$20.00	\$452,900.00
9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$88.00	\$1,760.00
10 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	230	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	216	\$800.00	\$172,800.00	\$1,125.00	\$243,000.00	\$563.00	\$121,608.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	124	\$500.00	\$62,000.00	\$500.00	\$62,000.00	\$410.00	\$50,840.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
15 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	13	\$4,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$61,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
18 66" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,011	\$335.00	\$673,685.00	\$242.00	\$486,662.00	\$143.00	\$287,573.00
19 54" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,743	\$195.00	\$339,885.00	\$205.00	\$357,315.00	\$113.00	\$196,959.00
20 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,367	\$165.00	\$225,555.00	\$160.00	\$218,720.00	\$91.00	\$124,397.00
21 36" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,932	\$140.00	\$270,480.00	\$110.00	\$212,520.00	\$61.00	\$117,852.00
22 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	65	\$130.00	\$8,450.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
23 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	66	\$130.00	\$8,580.00	\$78.00	\$5,148.00	\$132.00	\$8,712.00
24 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	700	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$68.00	\$47,600.00	\$51.00	\$35,700.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,055	\$40.00	\$42,200.00	\$80.00	\$84,400.00	\$38.00	\$40,090.00
26 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	TONS	4,094	\$88.00	\$360,272.00	\$110.00	\$450,340.00	\$122.00	\$499,468.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	410	\$85.00	\$34,850.00	\$170.00	\$69,700.00	\$172.00	\$70,520.00
28 PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	S.F.	175,000	\$0.25	\$43,750.00	\$0.15	\$26,250.00	\$0.90	\$157,500.00
29 STRUCTURAL PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	TONS	88	\$200.00	\$17,600.00	\$250.00	\$22,000.00	\$220.00	\$19,360.00

**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

**GARCIA JUAREZ  
CONSTRUCTION, INC.**

**KIP, INCORPORATED**

**BERT W. SALAS, INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	23,254	\$1.00	\$23,254.00	\$1.50	\$34,881.00	\$1.30	\$30,230.20
31 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	72	\$100.00	\$7,200.00	\$65.00	\$4,680.00	\$78.00	\$5,616.00
32 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	25	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$425.00	\$10,625.00	\$560.00	\$14,000.00
33 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	51	\$300.00	\$15,300.00	\$280.00	\$14,280.00	\$246.00	\$12,546.00
34 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
35 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$35,200.00	\$35,200.00
36 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
37 VERIZON RELOCATION COORDINATION	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,776.00	\$3,776.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
38 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES (DWR) CROSSING	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
				<b>\$3,346,560.00</b>	<b>\$3,377,777.00</b>		<b>\$3,410,297.70</b>	

**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

**WEKA, INC.**

**KEC ENGINEERING**

**H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$19,944.00	\$19,944.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$39,500.00	\$39,500.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$79,300.00	\$79,300.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	31,539	\$5.00	\$157,695.00	\$7.00	\$220,773.00	\$11.00	\$346,929.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	S.F.	55,750	\$0.34	\$18,955.00	\$0.42	\$23,415.00	\$0.30	\$16,725.00
7 BACKFILL PREPARATION	C.Y.	5,000	\$20.00	\$100,000.00	\$1.10	\$5,500.00	\$20.20	\$101,000.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	22,645	\$5.00	\$113,225.00	\$6.50	\$147,192.50	\$20.60	\$466,487.00
9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$106.00	\$2,120.00	\$138.00	\$2,760.00
10 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	230	\$45.00	\$10,350.00	\$76.00	\$17,480.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$39,420.00	\$39,420.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	216	\$850.00	\$183,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$1,205.00	\$260,280.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	124	\$575.00	\$71,300.00	\$640.00	\$79,360.00	\$617.00	\$76,508.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	3	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$7,280.00	\$21,840.00
15 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,667.00	\$13,336.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	13	\$7,700.00	\$100,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$62,400.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,038.00	\$24,152.00
18 66" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,011	\$320.00	\$643,520.00	\$254.00	\$510,794.00	\$193.00	\$388,123.00
19 54" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,743	\$263.00	\$458,409.00	\$190.00	\$331,170.00	\$168.00	\$292,824.00
20 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,367	\$205.00	\$280,235.00	\$155.00	\$211,885.00	\$161.00	\$220,087.00
21 36" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,932	\$165.00	\$318,780.00	\$113.00	\$218,316.00	\$113.00	\$218,316.00
22 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	65	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$110.00	\$7,150.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
23 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	66	\$160.00	\$10,560.00	\$77.00	\$5,082.00	\$127.00	\$8,382.00
24 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	700	\$150.00	\$105,000.00	\$77.00	\$53,900.00	\$230.00	\$161,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,055	\$45.00	\$47,475.00	\$180.00	\$189,900.00	\$65.00	\$68,575.00
26 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	TONS	4,094	\$100.00	\$409,400.00	\$107.00	\$438,058.00	\$100.00	\$409,400.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	410	\$110.00	\$45,100.00	\$170.00	\$69,700.00	\$115.00	\$47,150.00
28 PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	S.F.	175,000	\$0.07	\$12,250.00	\$0.15	\$26,250.00	\$0.12	\$21,000.00
29 STRUCTURAL PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	TONS	88	\$120.00	\$10,560.00	\$140.00	\$12,320.00	\$288.00	\$25,344.00



**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

**WEKA, INC.**

**KEC ENGINEERING**

**H & H GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	23,254	\$1.50	\$34,881.00	\$1.50	\$34,881.00	\$1.50	\$34,881.00
31 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	72	\$75.00	\$5,400.00	\$973.00	\$70,056.00	\$39.00	\$2,808.00
32 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	25	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$590.00	\$14,750.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
33 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	51	\$125.00	\$6,375.00	\$320.00	\$16,320.00	\$200.00	\$10,200.00
34 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,955.00	\$3,955.00
35 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
36 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
37 VERIZON RELOCATION COORDINATION	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
38 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES (DWR) CROSSING	L.S.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
				<b>\$3,457,434.00</b>	<b>\$3,478,172.50</b>		<b>\$3,665,087.00</b>	

Project Name: CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

Project Number: 5-0-0165-02

Bid Open Date: 04/12/2012

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	DOWNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.		C. P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		NORSTAR PLUMBING AND ENGINEERING, INC.	
			Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	31,539	\$2.50	\$78,847.50	\$12.50	\$394,237.50	\$5.00	\$157,695.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	S.F.	55,750	\$0.64	\$35,680.00	\$1.75	\$97,562.50	\$1.25	\$69,687.50
7 BACKFILL PREPARATION	C.Y.	5,000	\$7.70	\$38,500.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	22,645	\$3.00	\$67,935.00	\$27.00	\$611,415.00	\$12.00	\$271,740.00
9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$87.00	\$1,740.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
10 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	230	\$26.00	\$5,980.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$55.00	\$12,650.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	216	\$825.00	\$178,200.00	\$950.00	\$205,200.00	\$813.00	\$175,608.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	124	\$350.00	\$43,400.00	\$495.00	\$61,380.00	\$700.00	\$86,800.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
15 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	13	\$6,700.00	\$87,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$128,700.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	4	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
18 66" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,011	\$339.00	\$681,729.00	\$288.00	\$579,168.00	\$345.00	\$693,795.00
19 54" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,743	\$325.00	\$566,475.00	\$213.00	\$371,259.00	\$330.00	\$575,190.00
20 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,367	\$314.00	\$429,238.00	\$165.00	\$225,555.00	\$320.00	\$437,440.00
21 36" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,932	\$300.00	\$579,600.00	\$111.00	\$214,452.00	\$230.00	\$444,360.00
22 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	65	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$84.00	\$5,460.00	\$420.00	\$27,300.00
23 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	66	\$250.00	\$16,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$400.00	\$26,400.00
24 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	700	\$227.00	\$158,900.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$200.00	\$140,000.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,055	\$35.00	\$36,925.00	\$50.00	\$52,750.00	\$35.00	\$36,925.00
26 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	TONS	4,094	\$85.00	\$347,990.00	\$125.00	\$511,750.00	\$95.00	\$388,930.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	410	\$107.00	\$43,870.00	\$145.00	\$59,450.00	\$85.00	\$34,850.00
28 PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	S.F.	175,000	\$0.08	\$14,000.00	\$0.33	\$57,750.00	\$0.12	\$21,000.00
29 STRUCTURAL PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	TONS	88	\$122.00	\$10,736.00	\$150.00	\$13,200.00	\$145.00	\$12,760.00

**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<b>DOWNING CONSTRUCTION, INC.</b>		<b>C. P. CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.</b>		<b>NORSTAR PLUMBING AND ENGINEERING, INC.</b>	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	23,254	\$1.25	\$29,067.50	\$2.00	\$46,508.00	\$1.70	\$39,531.80
31 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	72	\$64.00	\$4,608.00	\$85.00	\$6,120.00	\$450.00	\$32,400.00
32 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	25	\$475.00	\$11,875.00	\$450.00	\$11,250.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00
33 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	51	\$300.00	\$15,300.00	\$250.00	\$12,750.00	\$150.00	\$7,650.00
34 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
35 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
36 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
37 VERIZON RELOCATION COORDINATION	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES (DWR) CROSSING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
			<b>\$3,789,446.00</b>		<b>\$4,090,178.00</b>		<b>\$4,375,412.30</b>	

**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

**ARB, INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$121,350.00	\$121,350.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	31,539	\$41.00	\$1,293,099.00
6 ASPHALT CONCRETE EXCAVATION	S.F.	55,750	\$1.80	\$100,350.00
7 BACKFILL PREPARATION	C.Y.	5,000	\$9.25	\$46,250.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	22,645	\$26.00	\$588,770.00
9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM) BACKFILL	C.Y.	20	\$107.00	\$2,140.00
10 FILTER MATERIAL	C.Y.	230	\$63.00	\$14,490.00
11 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$236,000.00	\$236,000.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	216	\$1,500.00	\$324,000.00
13 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	124	\$500.00	\$62,000.00
14 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	3	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00
15 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	8	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00
16 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	13	\$11,000.00	\$143,000.00
17 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	4	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00
18 66" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	2,011	\$258.00	\$518,838.00
19 54" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,743	\$230.00	\$400,890.00
20 48" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,367	\$180.00	\$246,060.00
21 36" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	1,932	\$100.00	\$193,200.00
22 30" RCP, 1750D	L.F.	65	\$100.00	\$6,500.00
23 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	66	\$95.00	\$6,270.00
24 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	700	\$74.00	\$51,800.00
25 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,055	\$39.00	\$41,145.00
26 ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE "B"	TONS	4,094	\$63.00	\$257,922.00
27 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	410	\$106.00	\$43,460.00
28 PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	S.F.	175,000	\$0.21	\$36,750.00
29 STRUCTURAL PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	TONS	88	\$169.00	\$14,872.00

**Project Name:** CALIMESA - AVENUE L STORM DRAIN, STAGE 2

**Project Number:** 5-0-0165-02

**Bid Open Date:** 04/12/2012

**ARB, INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>		
30 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	23,254	\$1.50	\$34,881.00		
31 REMODEL 4-INCH VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE (VCP) HOUSE CONNECTION	L.F.	72	\$56.00	\$4,032.00		
32 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EACH	25	\$667.00	\$16,675.00		
33 ADJUST VALVE TO GRADE	EACH	51	\$366.00	\$18,666.00		
34 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$64,500.00	\$64,500.00		
35 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00		
36 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00		
37 VERIZON RELOCATION COORDINATION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
38 CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES (DWR) CROSSING	L.S.	1	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00		
				<b>\$5,277,810.00</b>		